
 
 

Report on 
 

Sports Representative Grants 

Date of Meeting: 
 

16th January, 2020 

Reporting Officer 
 

Anne-Marie Campbell 

Contact Officer  
 

Anne-Marie Campbell 

 
 

Is this report restricted for confidential business?   
 

If ‘Yes’, confirm below the exempt information category relied upon  
 

Yes     

No   

 
 

1.0 Purpose of Report 

 
1.1 

 
To present to members the proposed recommended grant allocations for the 
range of  
 
Sports Representative Grant ~ Team and Individuals and proposed troll out of the 
Schools Sports Facilities grant. 
 

2.0 Background 

 
2.1 
 
 
 
 

 
The Sports Representative Grants (Individual and Team) is a continuous rolling 
programme. 
 
Eligibility criteria compliance was completed by officers followed by grant 
programme assessment.   
 

3.0 Main Report 

 
3.1 
 
3.2 
 
 
 
 

 
Detailed analysis of the proposed grant awards are attached for your information. 
 
Summary detail is as follows: The Sports Representative Grant:  
 
4 Individual applications were received but one of these was deemed ineligible as 
the event had already taken place.  The 3 successful applications were awarded a 
total of £650.  No Team applications were received. 
 

4.0 Other Considerations 

 
4.1 

 
Financial, Human Resources & Risk Implications 
 

Financial: Total finance allocated:   
 



The Sports Representative Grant is a continuous rolling programme with a 
revised annual allocation for 19/20 of £16,000 with £13,450 already allocated this 
leaves a balance of £2,550 available as at 30.11.19 
 

Human:  None. 
 

Risk Management:  N/a 
 

 
4.2 

 
Screening & Impact Assessments  
 

Equality & Good Relations Implications 
 
N/A 
 

Rural Needs Implications:  
 
N/A 
 

5.0 Recommendation(s) 

 
5.1 

 
To agree the recommendation for sports grant allocations as detailed. 

6.0 Documents Attached & References 

 
6.1 

 
Grant recipients and amount of grant award. 
 

 
 
 



   Sportsperson Representative on eligible cost to a max of £250        

         

Name Project Title 
Amount 

Requested 
Band 

Amount 
Awarded 

   

Matthew  Henry European Open, Junior classic Powerlifting Championships £377 2 £225  Band  Amount 

Seamus  Kyne British Isles Indoor Bowling Championships £320 3 £200  1 £250.00 

Kevin  McSorley 2020 AFL Euro Cup £350 2 £225  2 £225.00 

       3 £200.00 

       4 £175.00 

       5 £150.00 

          

Total         £650    

 
Ineligible Sports Representation 

Lucy  Turkington IRFU Rugby U18's 7's Applied after event had taken place – 
retrospective funding ineligible 

 
  

 
 


